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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

19

27

MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD USMAN NAZIR

WAQAS ALI

SHAIGAN SIKANDAR

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ GHOURI

ABDULLAH IMRAN

MUHAMMAD NADEEM

MUHAMMAD SHEHROZ

BASHARAT ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD MIRZA

GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD USMAN RASHID

MUHAMMAD ADNAN FAYYAZ
(Selected against Special
Zone Quota)

MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR
(Selected against Special
Persons Quota)

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NAZEER

SIKANDAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD KALIM GHOURI

IMRAN BASHIR CHEEMA

NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASIF

FAQIR MUHAMMAD KHAN

MAZHAR UL HASAN MIRZA

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

FAYYAZ AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

12000205

12001381

12000071

12001107

12000505

12000752

12000853

12000055

12000749

12000120

12001250

12000058

12000926

12000657

KASUR

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

GUJRAT

KASUR

LAHORE

GUJRAT

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

VEHARI

KASUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 10

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

28

32

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ (Selected
against Special Zone Quota)

SARDAR HUSSAIN (Selected
against Special Zone Quota)

SANA ULLAH

MUNEER AHMED

15

16

12001031

12001353

VEHARI

M. GARH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

ABU SAFYAN

ASAD RAZA MOHAL

MUHAMMAD GULFAM

MUHAMMAD SALMAN

HIRA JABBAR

ATTA UR REHMAN

WAQAS ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD TALHA ARIF

MUNTHA AZHAR

AMANAT ALI

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB MOHAL

ABDUL JABBAR

IMTIAZ ALI

JABBAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD ARIF

AZHAR MUKHTAR BHANGOO

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12001208

12000797

12001077

12001233

12001070

12000069

12001575

12001235

12000135

12001144

SHEIKHUPURA

HAFIZABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

SIALKOT

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

24

25

26

29

30

31

33

34

35

36

37

38

JAHANZAIB AKBAR

MUBASHER HAFEEZ

AMMAR YASIR

MUBASHER FAIZ

MUHAMMAD MUNEEB ANJUM

TAHIR FAROOQ

ALI RAZA

QASIM ALI

MUQADDAS ILYAS

ALI ASLAM

ASIF MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD FAISAL AZIZ

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

RANA FAIZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM ANJUM

ABDUL MAJEED

BASHARAT ALI

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ILYAS KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD DIN

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

12000568

12000550

12000283

12000552

12000688

12000235

12000620

12000866

12001498

12000268

12001458

12000157

LAHORE

OKARA

SARGODHA

M.B. Din

KASUR

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

OKARA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

JAWAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SAJID

SHAHID ALI TAHIR

ISHTIAQ AHMAD QURESHI

WASEEM ASGHAR

IHSAN ULLAH

TUSAWAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AAQIB QURAISH

MUHAMMAD SHABAZ

ABDUL MOEED

MUHAMMAD AHSAN SALEEM

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ALI TAHIR

ABDUL MALIK QURESHI

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD BASHIR UD DIN

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

SAJJAD AHMAD QURAISHI

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

NADEEM QASIR

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AWAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

12000526

12001035

12000860

12000992

12000891

12000623

12001118

12000594

12000347

12000647

12000486

12000665

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

ATTOCK

LAHORE

KASUR

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

ZAHEER AHMAD

SAMRAN HAFEEZ

ARSLAN SHAFIQ

YAHYA SIKANDAR

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

HAMZA BIN LIAQUAT

AHSAN ALLAHI ZAHEER

TANVEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MASOOM

IMRAN YASEEN

SALEEM NASIR

MUHAMMAD MUBASHAR

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

ANEES AHMAD

LIAQAT ALI

LIAQUAT ALI

MUHAMMAD BENIAMIN

ASGHAR ALI

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

MUHAMMAD NASIR

SHABBIR AHMAD

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

12001623

12000490

12001316

12000224

12001222

12000178

12000879

12001370

12000287

12000065

12000808

12000222

LAHORE

JHANG

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SIALKOT

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

OKARA

OKARA

LAHORE

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

MOHIODIN FARHAN

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

ALI RAZA

AMJAD KHAN

BILAWAL IQBAL

MUHAMMAD TALHA TAHIR

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD FAIZ

JUNAID AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD AQIB ASHRAF

YASHIR IDREES

MUHAMMAD ADNAN

FAIZAN ABDULLAH

UMER HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ALI

SARFRAZ AHMAD

AHMAD BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD TAHIR ATA

FAIZ AHMAD

AKTHAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD IDREES

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

EJAZ AHMAD

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

12001457

12000525

12001102

12001415

12001224

12001497

12000947

12001585

12000206

12001393

12000068

12000913

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

OKARA

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

LODHRAN

HAFIZABAD

CHINIOT

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

SUMBUL IFTIKHAR

HASNAIN AHMED

SAJID IQBAL

SALMAN WAHEED

NOMAN ALI

ZEESHAN RUSTAM

ABDUL REHMAN DANISH

MUHAMMAD

ISRAR AHMAD

ALI HASSAN

KASHIF IHSAN

SUMAN

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN ABID

ASHFAQ AHMAD

ZAFAR IQBAL

ABDUL WAHEED

SALAMAT ALI

RUSTAM ALI

MUHAMMAD YAHAYA

MUHAMMAD SABA HASSAN

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

MUHAMMAD ISLAM

IHSAN ULLAH

MUHAMMAD ALYAS

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

12000400

12001387

12000706

12000106

12001437

12001587

12000124

12000751

12001219

12000702

12000299

12001696

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

M.B. Din

RAWALPINDI

KASUR

OKARA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

SHAFQAT ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD SAIF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB SHAHID

ABAASS ALI ABID

HASSAN ALI

FAISAL IQBAL

SABA MANSHA

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDUL RAFAY

MUHAMMAD AFNAN JAVED

HABIB UR REHMAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZAMMAR HANIF

SHAH NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

SULTAN AHMED

SHAHID MAHMOOD SHAHID

ABID HUSSAIN

RIASAT ALI

WARIS ALI

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

CH JAVED TALIB

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD HANIF

ABDUL GHAFFAR

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

12000506

12001485

12001505

12001523

12001507

12000398

12000618

12000242

12000536

12000848

12001636

12000953

KASUR

KHUSHAB

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL

R.Y. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

OKARA

BAHAWALPUR

KASUR

T.T. SINGH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

99

100

KASHIF ALI

ARSALAN SAQIB

MAQSOOD AHMED

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

83

84

12000725

12000707

R.Y. KHAN

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM ARSHAD

SAMIULLAH

MUHAMMAD JAWAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD AZEEM IQBAL

MUHAMMAD FAISAL MAQBOOL

QAMAR ABBAS

HAMZA TARIQ

MAHR MUHAMMAD KISHWAR MAHTAB

FARJAD SAIF

RANA ALI SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

KARIM BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MAQBOOL AHMAD

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MASOOD TARIQ

FAROOQ AHMED

SAIF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD AHMAD KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12000044

12000059

12000160

12000256

12000329

12000332

12000339

12000374

12000960

12000989

12001292

R.Y. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

NAROWAL

PAKPATTAN

PAKPATTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

CHINIOT

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 10 of 10

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

LAHORE HIGH COURT LAHORE

16 Case #  31C2018

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

NAVEED AHMAD

NAJMA PERVEEN

MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI

ALLAH DITTA

12

13

12001391

12001427

NANKANA
SAHIB

OKARA

FAIL

FAIL


